
From: Jennifer Messina
To: Katherine Couch
Subject: FW: Amended SBREPC Meeting Agenda
Date: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 3:28:23 PM
Attachments: 7.27.21 SBREPC Agenda Amended.docx

Please post amended, thanks
 

From: SBREPC <sbrepc@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 3:27 PM
To: Adam Carlotto <acarlotto@Townofgb.org>; Adam Mathieu <adam.mathieu@pol.state.ma.us>;
Allison Egan <aegan@berkshireplanning.org>; Allison Hope <ahope@berkshireplanning.org>; Amy
Hardt <amy@tritownhealth.org>; April Curtin <townclerk@bcn.net>; Barbara Marchione
<bemarch56@gmail.com>; Berkshire Radio <info@berkshireradio.org>; Betsy Andrus
<betsy@southernberkshirechamber.com>; William Hathaway <director@sbvas.com>; Bill Tynan
<concom@egremont-ma.gov>; Bobby Litchfield <southfieldkid@verizon.net>; Brad Curry
<highways@sandisfieldma.gov>; Brandi Page <TownAdmin@townofotisma.com>; Brian Tobin
<briantobin@townofmtwashington.com>; Bruce Bernstein <bhbernstein75@gmail.com>; Carmela
Lanza-Weil <carmela@wmmrc.org>; Charles Burger <cburger@Townofgb.org>; Charles Chip Whiting
<tol164@yahoo.com>; Charles Harner <charner@bhs1.org>; Charles Kenney
<ckenney@townofstockbridge.com>; Charles Ketchen <charlieketchen@aol.com>; Charles Slater
<tvfci@aol.com>; Chris Marsden <chris.marsden@townofstockbridge.com>; Chuck Cardillo, Jr.
<chuck.cardillo@townofstockbridge.com>; Chuck Loring <cloring@newmarlboroughma.gov>; Chuck
Ogden <chuckog@hotmail.com>; Corinne McKeown <cmckeown@wmmrc.org>; CTSB-TV
<info@ctsbtv.org>; Curt Wilton <cwilton@weststockbridge-ma.gov>; Dan Amuso
<dan.amuso2@redcross.org>; Daniel Hamill <policechief@townofotisma.com>; Darrell Fennelly
<darrell.fennelly@townofstockbridge.com>; David Isby <david.isby@townsquaremedia.com>; David
Ullrich <dullrich@pittsfieldcommunications.com>; Derek Poirier <Highway@townofotisma.com>;
Dolores Harasyko <townclerk@sandisfieldma.gov>; Doreen Hutchinson <doreenh@bhs1.org>; Dr.
Alec Belman <abelman@bhs1.org>; Dr. Bruce Nayowith <bnayowith@bhs1.org>; Earl Moffatt
<health@weststockbridge-ma.gov>; Edward McCormick <egmccormick21@gmail.com>; Emily Mew
<emily.mew@use.salvationarmy.org>; Eric Munson <emunson@sheffieldpd.com>; Eric Pachulski
<ericpachulski@yahoo.com>; Felicie Joyce <fjoyce@sheffieldma.gov>; Gail Bienvenue
<gail.bienvenue@mass.gov>; Gail Garrett <gailgarrett@townofmtwashington.com>; Gareth
Backhaus <mpdchief@montereyma.gov>; GB Fire District <gbwater@verizon.net>; George McGurn
<george.mcgurn@gmail.com>; Graham Frank <gfrank@newmarlboroughma.gov>; Heather Barbieri
<Hbarbieri@bhs1.org>; Berkshire Eagle, South County Bureau Chief
<hbellow@berkshireeagle.com>; Heather Venne <healthdept@townofotisma.com>; Amy Pulver
<apulver@Townofgb.org>; Hugh Page Jr. <highway@townofstockbridge.com>; James Consolati
<jimconsolati@gmail.com>; James Curtin <jcurtin39@yahoo.com>; James J. Mercer
<housatonicwater@gmail.com>; James Noe <highway@egremont-ma.gov>; Jason LaForest
<chief@egremont-ma.gov>; Jayne Smith <plainjaynie@gmail.com>; Jen Wilkinson
<jwilkinson@chpberkshires.org>; Jennifer Messina <jmessina@Townofgb.org>; Jim Ebitz
<otisrescuesquad@gmail.com>; Jim Lovejoy <jimlovejoy@verizon.net>; Jim Wilusz
<jim@tritownhealth.org>; Joseph Schneider <efd50joe@gmail.com>; Juliette Haas
<jhaas@egremont-ma.gov>; Katherine Chretien <kchretien@newmarlboroughma.gov>; Kellie
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Southern Berkshire Regional Emergency Planning Committee

Regional Headquarters: Fairview Hospital 

29 Lewis Ave, Great Barrington, MA 01230



NOTICE OF MEETING

Date:		July 27, 2021

Time:		8:00 am – 9:00 am

Location:	Great Barrington Fire Station

			37 State Road, Great Barrington



MEETING AGENDA



1. Call Meeting to Order/Pledge of Allegiance



2. Approval of June 2021 Minutes [ACTION ITEM]



3. Treasurer’s Report



4. Old Business

a) United Way Grant

b) EMPG Grant

c) EMS Service Zone Plan Update

d) Report on Regional Ambulance Study 

e) Regional Shelter Plan and Exercise

f) Railroad Training



5. New Business

a) Car Seat Installations

b) Storm Damage Data Collection

c) Sheltering Presentation- Definitions, Triggers for Opening, Local vs. Regional Discussion



6. Upcoming Trainings/Events

a) Advanced Chainsaw Skills- July 30, 2021 at the Lenox DPW. You must have completed Basic class to attend this class. Sponsored by WRHSAC. To register contact Raine Brown at raine@frcog.org. 

b) Officer Down Rescue Recertification- September 15, 2021 from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm at the Springfield Police Department. Run by STS Consulting. Space is limited. Register at Officer Down Registration 

c) Basic Chainsaw Skills & Safety- August 14 & 15, or September 9 & 10, 2021 in Lanesborough. Sponsored by WRHSAC. To register go to https://wrhsac.org/news/chainsaw-safety-training-june-july-2021/  and fill out form.

d) Advanced Chainsaw Skills- September 23, 2021 in Lanesborough. You must have completed Basic class to attend this class. Sponsored by WRHSAC. To register contact Raine Brown at raine@frcog.org. 



7. Member Updates



8. Next Regular Meeting:	August 24, 2021 



CONFERENCING IN TO THE MEETING: DIAL 1-800-747-5150

PARTICIPANT PASSCODE: 3622131



Meetings are open to the public and posted at community Town Halls.



Serving the communities of Alford, Egremont, Great Barrington, Monterey, Mount Washington, 

New Marlborough, Otis, Sandisfield, Sheffield, Stockbridge, Tyringham and West Stockbridge



Cournoyer <kcournoyer@simons-rock.edu>; Kim Spring <boh@sandisfieldma.gov>; Lauren Smith
<lsmith@bhs1.org>; Liisa Kelly <lkelly@jri.org>; Linda Pensivy <lpensivy@berkshirehousing.com>;
Lou Oggiani <loggiani@verizon.net>; Lyn O'Brien <clerk@townofotisma.com>; Marc Portieri
<chief@weststockbridge-ma.gov>; Mari Enoch <nmbos@newmarlboroughma.gov>; Marie Massini-
Reynolds <massinibus1@verizon.net>; Marie Ryan <admin@weststockbridge-ma.gov>; Mark
Newman <mnewman@sandisfieldma.gov>; Mark Newman <selectmenasst@sandisfieldma.gov>;
Mark Pruhenski <MPruhenski@Townofgb.org>; Martin Mitsoff <selectmits@gmail.com>; Mary
Brazie <tegremont@egremont-ma.gov>; Mary Nathan <mary.nathan@redcross.org>; Matthew
Lennon <mlennon@sheffieldma.gov>; Matthew Puntin <mpuntin@sk-designgroup.com>; Maureen
Krejci <nmrescue@gmail.com>; Melissa Noe <admin@montereyma.gov>; Michael Canales
<MCanales@townofstockbridge.com>; Michael Lanoue <lanoue33@gmail.com>; Michael Morrison
<policechief@sandisfieldma.gov>; Michael Nelson <michael.nelson2@mass.gov>; Mike Britton
<certberkshire@verizon.net>; Molly Curtin-Schaefer <townhall@bcn.net>; Monty Green
<highway@townofalford.org>; Neil Haywood <nhaywood@townofstockbridge.com>; Noah
Choquette <tyringhamhighway@gmail.com>; Patrick Holian <tyrpd@bcn.net>; Paul Storti
<PStorti@Townofgb.org>; Peter Beckwith <hwd@townofmtwashington.com>; Peter Dillon
<Peter.dillon@bhrsd.org>; Peter Kolodziej <kolodziej51@gmail.com>; Peter Socha
<psocha@townofstockbridge.com>; Peter Wellauer <pwellauer0306@yahoo.com>; Phil Zwingelberg
<pzwingelbe@bhs1.org>; Polly Mann Salenovich <Pmann@Townofgb.org>; Ralph Morrison
<firechief@sandisfieldma.gov>; Rebecca Jurczyk <RJurczyk@Townofgb.org>; Rene Wood
<rwood@sheffieldma.gov>; Rhonda LaBombard <rlabombard@sheffieldma.gov>; Richard Phair
<otisfire.car1@gmail.com>; Robert Barry <robert.d.barry@mass.gov>; Robert Gaughran
<rgaughran@jda.org>; Robert Malnati <robert.malnati@berkshirerta.com>; Ronni Barrett
<clerk@weststockbridge-ma.gov>; Ronnie Rom <ronnie.rom@state.ma.us>; Roxanne Germain
<offices@townofalford.org>; Ruby Chang <rchang@bhs1.org>; Sandra Martin
<smartin@berkshireplanning.org>; Sarah Gulotta-Humes <gulottasinc@aol.com>; Scott McFarland
<stmcfarland@alum.mit.edu>; Scott Muir <skip1421@gmail.com>; Sean Van Deusen
<svandeusen@townofgb.org>; Shawn Tryon <dpw1@montereyma.gov>; Shopper's Guide
<info@shoppersguideinc.com>; Smitty Pignatelli <smitty.pignatelli@mahouse.gov>; Stacy Parsons
<saparsons13@hotmail.com>; Stephan Bannon <sbannon2@bhs1.org>; Steve Berkel
<alfordfire86@gmail.com>; Steve Soule <steven.soule@bhrsd.org>; Steven Traver
<firechief@richmondma.org>; Suzy Colpitts <suzy.colpitts@gmail.com>; Terri Iemolini
<clerk@townofstockbridge.com>; Terry Walker <clerk@montereyma.gov>; Tim Roy
<alfordpd527@gmail.com>; Tom Curtin <clerk@townofalford.org>; Vincent Garofoli
<VGarofoli@townofstockbridge.com>; Will Brinker <willbrin@gmail.com>; William Hiller
<selectmen@townofotisma.com>
Subject: Amended SBREPC Meeting Agenda
 

**CAUTION:**
**This is an external email, be vigilant**

***Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender (and their email address) and know the
content is safe***

 
Attached is the amended agenda for the Southern Berkshire Regional Emergency Planning
Committee meeting to be held on July 27, 2021 at the Great Barrington Fire Station. Please
post this notice in each member town. 



 
We will be having a presentation on sheltering including definitions, triggers for opening, and
local vs. regional shelters. All EMDs are encouraged to attend.
 
-Scott Muir
SBREPC Board Secretary


